DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD MANEUVER TRAINING CENTER
472 MILITARY HIGHWAY
FORT PICKETT, BLACKSTONE, VIRGINIA 23824

NGVA-MTC-CDR

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: MWR Holiday Schedules

5 November 2013

1. Request approval of holiday schedule listed below for Post Gym and AAFES operations to
support efficient management of personnel and resources during periods of historically low

training populations.
Holiday Date Observed GYM PX
Columbus Day Monday, October 14, 2013 14-Oct-13 14-Oct-13
Véteran's Day Monday, November 11, 2013 11-Nov-13 11-Nov-13
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 28, 2013 28-29NOV13 | 28NOV13/ Close @ 1700 on 29-30NOV13
Christmas Wednesday, December 25, 2013 24-26DECI13 24-26DEC13
New Years Wednesday, January 1, 2014 1-Jan-14 Close@1500 on 31DEC13/ All day 1JAN14
MLK Jr. Day Monday, January 20, 2014 20-Jan-14 20-Jan-14
President's Day Monday, February 17, 2014 17-Feb-14 17-Feb-14
Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2014 26-May-14 26-May-14
Independence Day | Friday, July 4, 2014 4-Jul-14 4-Jul-14
Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2014 1-Sep-14 1-Sep-14

2. Managers of these facilities acknowledge that approved schedules are subject to change based

on significant changes in training activities and support requirements.

3. P.O.C. is CPT Samuel Allen at 434-292-2022 or Samuel.e.allen4.mil@mail.mil
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